
ard{-n * #}canara Bank
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

COVERING LETTER TO SALE NOTICE

RCf: VRN/SALE NOTICE/RAVINDERPURI/SAI SA'IARIDHt/2023

To

Date: 04-09-2023

1l M/S SRI SAI SAMRIDHI CONSTRUCTION (BORROWER) r
PROP. LATE RAKESH VERMA S/O LATE UMA KANT VERMA
FLAT NO. 105, SURYA VISHAL APARTMENT,
VINAYAKA, KAMACHCHA,
VARANASI - 22IOIO

2} VTYEK KUMAR SRIVASTAVA S/O XRIPA SHANKAR SRIVASTAVA (GUARANTOR}
GS- 3O5, EXCEL APARTMENT 18O
MAIN GT ROAD, SAHIBABAD
GHAZIABAD . 2O1OO5

3) PUJA SRTVASTAVA Wo RAN.IAN sRtvAsTAvA (LEGAI HEtR of Late Rakesh Verma)
3-19-86-FLAT NO. 202,
GAYATRI V R RESIDENCY, SARASWATI NA6AR COLONY BESIDE NARTHA(I THEATRE,

LOTHUKUNTA, SECUNDERABAD,
RANGAREDDI, ANDRA PRADESH - 5OOO15

Dear Sir,

Sub: Notice under Section 13(4) of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financia[ Assets
and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with Rute 8(6) of the Security
Interest (Enforcement) Rutes, 2002.

As you are aware, I on behatf of Canara Bank, Varanasi Ravinderpuri, and branch have
taken possession of the assets described in Schedule of Sale Notice annexed hereto in
terms of Section 13(4) of the subject Act in connection with outstanding dues payabte by
you to our Ravinderpuri, Varanasi Branch of Canara Bank.

The undersigned proposes to setl the assets more futly described in the Schedute of Sate
Notice.

Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rutes made thereunder, I am
herewith sending the Sate Notice containing terms and conditions of the sate.

This is without prejudice to any other rights avaitabte to the Bank under the sublect Act/
or any other law in force.

d$HJs+*"',

cer, Canara Bank



&*,rn* dlcanara Bank

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)
SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sate Notice for Sate of lmmovabte Properties under the Securitization and

Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with proviso to
Security lnterest (Enforcement) RuLes, 2002

Reconstruction of
Rute 8 (6) of the

Notice is hereby given to the pubLic jn generaL and in particutar to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that

the below Oislribea immovabte froperty mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the

ionstructivelpfrysicat (Strike whichevei is not appticabte) possession of which has been taken by the

Authorized Oifiier oi Ravinderpuri (Name of the Branch) of the Canara Bank., witt be sotd on "As is where

is,,, ,,As is what is,,, and ,, whatever there is" on 27-09-2023 (mention date of the sate), for recovery of Rs

3880000.67/- (Rupees Thirty Eight Lacs Eighty Thousand and Paisa Sixty Seven only ) + interest from O1-08-2021 due

to the Ravindirpuri Branch- (Name of the Branch) of Canara Bank from M/S Sai Samridhi construction,
2) VIVEK KUMAR SRMSTAVA S/O KRIPA SHANXAR SRMSTAVA 3) PUJA SRIVASTAVA wO
RANJAN SRIVASTAVA (LEGAL HEIR)

Reserve Price and Earnest Money Deposit:

S. No Property Address Reserve Prjce (Rs) EMD (R5)

Allthat land & Building of property bearing
FLAT NO 105 ON GROUND FLOOR

HAVTNG MUNTCTPLE HOUSE NO. N l6/4sB-\-E,
MAUIA & MOHALLA. VINAYAKA,

SURYA VISHAL APARTMENT,

PARAGANA. DEHAT AMANAT

WARD . NAGWA
'TEHSIL AND DIST. . VARANASI

with all authorized construction fitting and Fixtures

superbuilt area 81,78 sq meter
Proportionate land area 35.44 sq meter'

Rs.3420000/ - Rs.342000/ -

The Earnest Monev Deposit shatl be deposited on or before 26-09'zoz3 up to 5:

Detaits of Properties:

S. no Property Boundaries

Allthat land & Building of property bearing

FLAI NO 105 ON GROUND FLOOR

HAVING MUNICIPLE HOUSE NO. N I6I45B-7-E,
MAUJA & MOHALLA- VINAYAKA,

SURYA VISHAL APARTMENT,

PARAGANA- DEHAT AMANAT

WARD . NAGWA

TEHSIL AND DIST. . VARANASI

with all authorized construction fitting and Fixtures

superbuilt area 81.78 sq meter
Proportionate land area 35.44 sq meter.

East Passage and Parking space

West Set Back of the ADaftment
North Flat No. 106

South Set Back o[ the Apartment

For detaited terms the the link "E-Auct 1n s

website (!,t4^rytalA-{aD3lk 980) or may contact Manager, Ravinderpuri
No.8'173007426 durinq offjce hours on any working day.

Branch, Canara Bank, Ph.

Date: 04-09-2023
Ptace: Varanasi



tu-trn* d\canara Bank

DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 04.09.2023
1. Name and Address of Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, Ravinderpuri Branch

Name and Address of the Borrower & Guarantors :

1) M/S SRr SAr SAMRTDHT CONSTRUCTTON (BORROWER)
PROP. LATE RAKESH VERMA S/O LATE I'MA KANT VER]\{A T

FLAT NO. 1O5, SURYA VISHAL APARTMENT,
VINAYAXA, KAMACHCHA,
VARANASI . 22IO1O
2) VIVEK KUMAR SRIVASTAVA S/O ITRIPA SHANI{AR SRTVASTAVA (GUARANTOR}

GS. 3O5, EXCEL APARTMENT 18O

MAIN GT ROAD, SAHIBABAI)
GHAZIABAD . 2O1OO5

3) PUJA SRIVASTAVA W/O RANJAN SRIVASTAVA (LEGAL HEIR of Late Rakesh verma)

3-19-86-FrAT NO. 202,

GAYATRI V R RESIDENCY, SARASWATI NAGAR COLONY BESIDE NARTHAKI THEATRE,

TOTHUKUNTA, SECUNDERABAD,

RANGAREDDI, ANDRA PRADESH - 5OOO15

2. Totat Liabilities as on 03-08-2021 : Rs.3880000.67l- (Rupees Thirty Eight lacs Eightv Thousand

and Paisa Sixty Seven only) + interest from 01-08-2021.
3. a) Mode of Auction : E-auction

b) Details of Auction service provider: M/s C1 lndia Pvt Ltd,

Udyog Vihar, phase 2, Gulf Petrchem,
Building No 301, Gurgaon't22O15, Haryana

Contact no: 7O8OaO4466l 0124-4302000
Email: mithalesh.kumar@clindia.com

c) Date &. Time of Auction: 27'09-2023 between 11:30AM to 12:30PM

d) Place of Auction: E-auction

4. Reserve Price:

S.No Property Address Reserve Price (R: EMD (Rs)

All that land & Building of property bearing
FLAT NO 105 ON GROUND FTOOR

HAVING MUNTCTPLE HOUSE NO. N 16/458-1-E,
MAUJA & MOHALLA- VINAYAKA,

SU RYA VISHAL APARTMENT,

PARAGANA- DEHAT AMANAT
WARD. NAGWA

TEHSIL AND DIST. - VARANASI

with all authorized construction fitting and Fixtures
superbuilt area 81.78 sq meter
Proportionate land area 35.44 sq meter.

Rs.3420000/" Rs.342000/-



&'dmr * SCanara Bank

5. Other terms and Conditions:

a) The property/ies witt be sold in "As ls wHERE lS" condition, including encumbrances if
any. There are no encumbrances to the knowtedge of the Bank.

b) Au;tion/bidding shatt be onty through "online Etectronic Bidding" through the website

www,bankeauctions.com . Bidders are advised to go throughthe website for detailed

terms before taking part in the e-auction sate proceeding.

c) The property can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorized officer,

Ravinderpuri Branch from 70-09-2023 fO 22'09'2073 during office hour'

d) The property witt be sotd for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the

participating bidders may improve their offer further during auction process'

e) EMD amount of lOYo of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in

favour of Authorized officer, canara Bank, Ravinderpuri Branch oR shatt be deposited

through RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to credit of account, A/c No 05996209272434 IFSC

Code:CNRBOOO5996 on or before 26-09-2023 (Date mention here) 5.00 pm'

f) lntending bidders shatt hotd a vatid digitat signature certificate and e-mail address'

For detaits with regard to digitat signature ptease contact the service provider uts

Cl lndia Pvt Lt.l, Udyog vihar, phase 2, Gulf Petrchem' Building No 30{, Gurgaon'122015'

Haryana, Contact no: 7080804466/ O124-43O2OOOi

Email: mithalesh.kuma@c1 india.com/!4aaatEalteage!!.9ls.eg!0'
g)AfterpaymentoftheEMDamount,theintendingbiddersshoutdSubmitacopyofthe

fottowing documents/ detai[s on or before 26-09-2023(date) 5.00. PM, to canara Bank,

Ravinderpuri Branch, by hand or by email.

i) Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT,

acknowtedgement receipt thereof with UTR No.

ii) Photocopies of PAN Card, lD Proof and Address proof. However; successful bidder

wouldhavetoproducethesedocumentsinoriginattotheBankatthetimeofmaking
payment of batance amount of 25% of bid amount'

iii) Bidders Name. contact No. Address, E Mait ld'

iv) Bidder's A/c detaits for ontine refund of EMD'

h) The intending bidders shoutd register their names at portat w!ry'.1b34:B94ug!iq+.gqm and

!"t tn"i,. User l5 and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avaiI online training on e-

Iuction from the service provider M/s Cl lndia Pvt Ltd' Udyog Vihar, phase 2, Gulf Petrchem,

Building No 30l, Gurgaon-122O{5, Haryana
70aoa04466/ O124.43O2OOO; Emall!Contact no:

mithatesh.kumar@ct india.com/!4!4ry!ba!!Bee!g!!9!E ggIQ.

i) EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shatt be refunded to them. The EMD shatl not

carry any interest.

j) Auction woutd commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shatl improve their

liti"ir i" muttipties of Rs 10000/- (The amount can be decided by the Authorized officer



&a.rr * +\canara tsank

depending upon the vatue of the property with a minjmum of Rs- 10000 as incremental vatue).

The bidder who submits the highest bid laboue the Reserve price) on ctosure of 'Online'

auction shatt be dectared as successfut bidder. Sate shatt be confirmed in favor of the

successful bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured creditor'

k) The successfut bidder shatt deposit 25% of the sate price (inctusive of EMD atready-paid),

immediatety on dectaring him/her as the successfut bidder and th8 balance within l5 days

from the dite of confirmation of sate by the secured creditor. lf the successful bidder faits to

pay the sate price, the deposit made by him shatt be forfeited by the Authorized officer
without any notice and property shatl forthwith be put up for sate again.

t) For sate proceeds of Rs. 50 Lacs (Rupees Fifty tacs) and above, the successful bidder witt
have to deduct TDS at the rate 1% on the Sate proceeds and submit the originat receipt of TDS

certificate to the Bank.

m) Att charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GsT registration charges etc., as appticable shatt

be borne by the successfuI bidder onty'

n) Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions

of the e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.

o) ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in

participating the e-auction, they can approach concerned Circle office or Ravinderpuri,

branch who, as a facititating center, sha[[ make necessary arrangements.

p) For further details contact, canara Bank, Ravinderpuri Branch (Ph. No 8173007426) e-mait

id cb5996@canarabank. com. OR the service provider M/s Cl lndia Pvt Ltd, Udyog vihar, phase

2n Gulf Petrchem, Building No 3Ol, Gurgaon'122015, Haryana
O124-43o2OOOi

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION /CAUTION

Bidding in the tast minutes/seconds shoutd be avoided by the bidders in their own

interest. Neither Canara Bank nor the Service Provider witl be responsibte for any

lapses/faiture (lnternet faiture, Power faiture, etc.) on the part of the bidder or

vendor in such cases. ln order to ward off such contingent situation, bidders are

requested to make atl the necessary arrangements / atternatives such as back -up,

power suppty and whatever etse required so that they are ab[e to circumvent such

situation and are abte to participate in the auction successfutly.

Contact no: 7080804466/
mithalesh,kumar@cl india.com/www.bankeauctions.com

Place: Varanasi
Date: 04-09-2023

Email!

Officer
Bank


